City of Novi - Public Hearing Notice NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council for the City of Novi will hold a public

hearing on Monday, January 10, 2022, at 7:00 P.M. in the Novi Civic Center, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI to consider **Proposal for Approval of Resolution authorizing submission of a grant application to the Oakland County Parks and Recreation Park Improvements Grant Program for Development of Novi Northwest Park.**

The proposed Nature Based park improvements include a nature play area, nature trails, parking area, sidewalk and a prairie restoration. The park is located at 50635 Twelve Mile Road, Novi, MI 48374.

A conceptual plan for the park is available for examination and review at the Parks, Recreation

and Cultural Services office at 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI 48375 during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M, or by contacting Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services at the following email address: <code>jmuck@cityofnovi.org</code>

All interested persons are invited to attend. Verbal comments may be heard at the hearing and any written comments may be made to the Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI 48375 during the City's regular business hours, Monday thru Friday, from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., and must be received by 12:00 P.M., Monday, January 10, 2022.

Cortney Hanson CITY CLERK